

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: WP.No.7810 of 2026**

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	01.04.2026	<p><b><u>BVR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>WP.No.7810 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vikram Pooserla, learned senior counsel appearing for Mr. M. Abhinay Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners, submitted that Razinama or Relinquishment in Form C under Rule 16 of Andhra Pradesh (Telangana Area) Land Revenue Rules, 1951 has been executed by the petitioner No.2 transferring the subject land in favour of Forest Department on 11.02.2026. Consequently, petitioners have been requesting the Revenue Department to mutate the land in favour of the Forest Department. However, respondents No.5 and 6 are not acting upon the said request. Hence, the petitioners are constrained to approach this Court.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forests appearing for respondents No.2 to 4 seeks time to get instructions as to whether possession has been given to the Forest Department.</p> <p>List on 08.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BVR, J</p> <p>DSK</p>	