

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**Main Case No.: WP.No.7810 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	16.04.2026	<p data-bbox="483 407 1203 451"><b><u>BVR,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="483 451 1203 493" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>WP.No.7810 OF 2026</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="483 493 1203 1018">As per the written instructions of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, upon preliminary verification of the records, the land which is sought to be donated by the petitioners to the Forest Department was found to be the ceiling surplus land, and requested time to file counter or get better instructions.</p> <p data-bbox="483 1018 1203 1060" style="text-align: center;">List on 30.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="483 1060 1203 1144" style="text-align: right;"><b><u>BVR,J</u></b> vv</p>	<p data-bbox="1203 407 1422 525"></p> <p data-bbox="1203 525 1422 640">Tr. to io folder before corrections, if any. vv</p>